HALO News Tuesday 20th November
View this email in your browser

HALO Awards Dinner.........

The awards dinner was held last Friday night at the Huntsman, Barton.
Pete Harris did a great job as host, newsreader and quiz master.
Those Awards in full.......

Parkrun Champion - Jackie Edwards

Urban Club Champion - Brian Hostad

Cross Country Club Champion - Helena Crutchley

Lincolnshire Urban League Champions - Amanda and Dom
HALO League Winners,

Emma Van Dam - Junior

David Jolly - Senior

Dean Field - Masters

Senior Vets - Mary Carrick and Pete Harris

Overall Champion - Helena

Chair's Awards

The Pat O'Grady Trophy, for persistence - Kate and Alex Gymer
The Golden Gripple, for kite collecting - Mike Byron

The Orienteer Of The Year - John Butler

Points mean Prizes.......

Two HALO League events last Sunday, and another chance to get some points on the board for those who ran.

At the DVO, Linacre Reservoir event, Mary C was 20th short green, whilst Neil was 4th blue with Helena 21st.

At the AIRE event in Roundhay Park, Mike Byron was 22nd brown, Dean was 5th blue, Brian Ward was 20th green, with son David 28th. Amanda
was 17th short green and Emma Chan 8th white.

Events Coming Up................

Sunday 25th November, CLARO - Plumpton Rocks

Saturday 1st December, CLARO - Valley Gdns

Sunday 2nd December, SYO - Ramsley Moor

Saturday 8th December, HALO - YHOA Night League Twigmoor
Sunday 9th December, HALO - Twigmoor (HALO league)
Sunday 16th December, NOC - Dukeries

Saturday 22nd December, EPOC - Newmillerdam Night
Sunday 23rd December, EPOC - Newmillerdam Day

Sunday 30th December, EBOR - York Uni

Tuesday 1st January, HALO - New Year's Day Score, Healing

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.

Winner's Postcards.......
Congratulations to Mike on winning the first ever golden gripple, B, orienteer of the year and Helena, Club Champion and winner of the HALO
League....
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